

# **AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED**

(ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, OHSAS 18001:2007 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

November 5, 2019

To,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Board Meeting Notice.

In continuation to our letter dated November 4, 2019 with regard to Board Meeting Notice and pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of the advertisement published in Times of India (English) and Dainandin Barta (Assamese) Newspapers.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For AMINES & PLASTICIERS LIMITED

Ajay Puranik

President (Legal) & Company Secretary

Encl: As above.

# Inviting Application for Selection of Halt Contractor at Nischindapur Market Halt Station

Notice No. CW/388/Halt/Nischindapur Market dt. 01.11.2019 Applications in plain paper are invited from eligible persons of District of South 24 Parganas of West Bengal for selection of Halt Contractor for 05 (five) years for selling of tickets on prescribed Commission basis at Nischindapur Market Halt station between Karanjali and Nischindapur Halt stations under Sealdah Division of Eastern Railway, Name of Halt Station: Nischindapur Market (NCP[M]). Amount of Security Money to be deposited by the selected candidiate before taking charge of Halt station : ₹ 2000 (in the form of FDR in favour of FA & CAO, Eastern Railway, Kolkata). Place of submission of application: Senior Divisional Commercial Manager's office, Eastern Railway, Sealdah, DRM Building, Room No. 44, Kaizer Street, Kolkata-700014. Date of submission of application: From 18.11.2019 to 09.12.2019 between 11.00 hrs. to 16.00 hrs. in every working days and on 10.12.2019 up to 14.00 hrs. Date of Opening of application box: 10:12:2019 at 14:30 hrs. Notice Board location and Website particulars where complete details (including application format and terms & conditions) can be seen : Office of Senior Divisional Commercial Manager, Sealdah and www.er.indianrailways.gov.in

Divisional Railway Manager/Sealdah

# EASTERN RAILWAY







Government of Jharkhand Jharkhand Rural Health Mission Society Department of Health, Medical, Education & Family Welfare Namkum, Ranchi.

Short Tender Notice for providing Air Ambulance Service in Jharkhand during Vidhan Sabha Elections, 2019

Tender Notice No.: SRCH/Nam/174/2019 Date: 01.11.2019

Mission Director, Jharkhand Rural Health Mission Society, RCH Campus, Namkum, Ranchi-834010 (Tender inviting authority-TIA), on behalf of Health, Medical Education & Family Welfare Department, GoJ invites online Bids from eligible entities to station one fully equipped & manned Air Ambulance at Ranchi airport during Assembly election period as per schedule to be announced by Election Commission. In case of any emergency the Air Ambulance will be required to airlift the affected person(s) to designated super specialty hospital at New Delhi. hospital at New Delhi.

The detailed terms and conditions may be downloaded from website https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in/. Eligible entities are requested to submit their bids (technical & financial) on the e-tender portal only. The bidders will be required to submit tender fee & EMD in hard copy in the office of the TIA before the opening of technical bid.

Sr.No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the work	Station one fully equipped & manned Air Ambulance at Ranchi airport during election period
2	Date of Publication of Tender on website	02-11-2019
3	Date/Time for Pre-bid Meeting	08-11-2019 on 04.00 p.m. at Jharkhand Rural Health Mission Society, GVI Campus, Namkum Ranchi, Jharkhand-834010
4	Date / time for receipt of bids on web site	11-11-2019 to 18-11-2019 by 3.00 p.m.
5	Date/Time for opening of Technical bid through website	19-11-2019 at 3.00 p.m.
6	Contact No. of procurement person	90655275627, 08986912295
7	Tender Document Fee (Non- refundable)	Rs. 5,000/- (Rs. One thousand) only
- 8	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Rs. 50,000/- (Rs. Twentyfive thousand) only

Note: The specified dates and time may change due to abrupt declaration of holidays or any otherunforeseen circumstances. The same shall be informed through web-portal as and when required.

Sd/ P.R. 221529 Jharkhand Rural Health Mission Society(19-20)-D Jharkhand Rural Health Mission Society

### **AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED**

Guwahati, Assam 781 003

Corp. Office: 'D' Building, 6th Floor, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worll Mumbai - 400 018. Phone - 022 24935282

CIN: L24229AS1973PLC001446, Website: www.amines.com E-mail: legal@amines.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 13" November, 2019 at 4.00 P.M. at the Corporate Office of the Company at Mumbai 400 018 to consider and approve the Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Provisional Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half year ended on 30" September, 2019. Further the Trading Window remains closed from 1st October, 2019 till 15st November, 2019 for dealing in securities of the Company. Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.amines.com and on the website of BSE Ltd .e. www.bseindia.com.

For Amines & Plasticizers Ltd. Ajay Puranik

Place: Mumbai Date: 04.11.2019

President - Legal & Company Secretary

Government of Kerala

Published Tenders from 28-10-2019 to 03-11-2019

Tender ID: 2019 SWTD 303227 2 \* Director SWTD Alpy \* SUPPLY OF SOLAR BOATS \* Closing Date: 30-Nov-2019 \* PAC: Rs90000000

Tender ID: 2019 DAH 313202 1 \* Director of Animal Husbandry \* Purchase of Common Medicines \* Closing Date: 27-Nov-2019 \* PAC: Rs70000000

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in for more details.

Ro.No:28-03/Oct-Nov/2019/PRD/(N)22



# **NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER**

Department of Information Technology, Central Office, Reserve Bank of India invites two-part tender by e-Tender mode from eligible bidders for Non-IT infrastructure Refresh at Reserve Bank of India.

For full details visit Tender Section of RBI website (https://www.rbi.org.in / Scripts/BS\_ViewTenders.aspx). Further corrigendum / addendum if any, will also be uploaded on the same URL. The Bank reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders.

Chief General Manger-in-Charge Department of Information Technology, Central Office

"Don't get cheated by E-mails/SMSs/Calls promising you money

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (Construction Department) (EASTERN RAILWAY) NOTIFICATION FOR LAND ACQUISITION

LAND ACQUISITION FOR "RAMPURHAT-MURARAI 3RD LINE" SPECIAL RAILWAY PROJECT IN THE DISTRICT OF BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL

### **ERRATUM**

S.O. No 2936 (E) Kolkata 16th July, 2019

In publication of Notification S.O. No 2936 (E) Kolkata dated 16th July, 2019 published in "THE TIMES OF INDIA" Kolkata dated 10.09.2019, the name of mouza in SI. No. 2 as TITLAL

J.L.No. 103 is corrected as TILAI J.L. No. 103

Correction in English			
SI No	Name of Mouza published in "THE TIMES OF INDIA" Kolkata published on 10.09.2019	Correct name to be read as	
2	TITLAL J.L. No. 103	TILAI J.L. No. 103	

AMIT KUMAR Sr. XEN/CON/Howrah

RAILWAY

BOD STONE





স্থাৰ ২৪ ঘণ্টীয়া সৰ্বাত্মক অসহযোগ, গুৱাহাটীত

যৌতুকৰ দাবীত বোৱাৰীক হত্যা কৰা নিষ্ঠুৰ স্বামী মনোজ দাস আৰু তেওঁৰ পৰিয়ালক তদন্ত সাপেক্ষে কঠোৰ শান্তি' প্ৰদান কৰিবলৈ পিতৃ গৃহৰ পৰিয়ালে আৰক্ষীক দাবী জনাইছে। এই ঘটনাই সমগ্ৰ নগৰবেৰা অঞ্চলত তীব্ৰ চাঞ্চল্যৰ সৃষ্টি কৰিছে।

# এমিনেছ এণ্ড প্লান্তিকচার্জাৰছ লিমিটেড শঞ্জীয়ন কার্যালয় : পোরাল এনক্লেড, মারকং প্রণতি বিশ্চার্ছ প্রাঃ লিঃ

প্রিজিপাল জে বি ৰোড, চেনীকৃঠি, গুৱাহাট, অসম-৭৮২ ০০০ কর্পবেট কার্যালয় ঃ ডি বিশ্বিং ৬ ফ্ল'ব, শিৱসাগৰ ইষ্টেট, ডঃ এনি বেশাস্ত বোড, বলি, মুম্বাই-৪০০০১৮, क्षान । ०२२ २८७०१२७२ विवाहितन । तमन्छ२२७ वतक्र७०० विवाहि००५८८७, বেবচান্ট : www.amines.com Email : legal@amines.com

#### জाननी

ইয়াৰ ধাৰা অৱগত কৰা হ'ল যে ধেবি (লিঙ্কিং অব্লিগোপানচ এণ্ড ডিছকুআৰ বিকৃবেৰ্মেইণ্ট) বেণ্ডলেশ্যন ২০১৫ অনুসৰি বেওলেশান ৪৭ সহ বেওলেশান ২৯ ৰ আধাৰত অহা ১৩ নৱেমৰ ২০১৯ বুধবাৰে কোম্পানীৰ সঞ্চালক মণ্ডলীৰ এখন সভা বিয়লি ৪:০০ বজাত কোম্পানী কপ্ৰিট কাৰ্যালয়, মুসাই-৪০০০১৮ত অনুষ্ঠিত হ'ব। এই সভাত ৩০ ছেপ্টেম্বৰ ২০১৯ ত সমাপ্ত হোৱা দিতীয় দ্রৈমাসিক আৰু ছমহীয়া অপবিক্ষীত বিভীয় ফলাফলসমূহ (প্ৰতিজনেল) অনুমোদনৰ বাবে উত্থাপন কৰা হ'ব। কোম্পানীৰ ছিকিউৰিটি কোদেনৰ বাবে ১ অক্টোবৰ ২০১৯ ৰ পৰা ১৫ নৱেশ্বৰ ২০১৯ লৈ ট্ৰেডিং উইনড'সমূহ বন্ধ থাকিব। এই জাননী কোম্পানীৰ বেকাইট www.amines.com আৰু বিএইই নিমিটোডৰ বেকাইট www.bseindai.com ত উপলব

তাৰিগ ৫ ০৪-১১-২০১৯

এমিনেছ এণ্ড প্লাষ্টিকচার্জাবছ লিমিটেডৰ হৈ প্ৰেছিডেণ্ট-লিগেল আৰু কোম্পানী সচিব

অভয় পুৰাণিক

হণ কৰা

নৱেশ্বৰ পুৰণি

াৰ বিধি

একমাত্র

পন চন্দ্ৰ

, ৰিকাক

া সমিতি

। সীমান্ত াল তিনি

গনিবলৈ

Guwahati Main Branch, M.S. Road, Fancy Bazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam Ph. No. 0361-2736834, E-mail: gauhat@bankofbaroda.com

#### **NOTICE TO BORROWER**

INDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 13 OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002)

Date:01-10.2019

ra Borah, Hotel Tokyo Tower, Beltola Bazar, Guwahati, Kamrup-781028

#### r Guwahati Main Branch

54 dated 08.11.2005 conveying sanction of various credit facilities and the terms of sanction. Pursuant to availed and started utilizing the credit facilities after providing security for the same, as hereinafter stated arrous loan/credit facility accounts and the security interests created for such liability are as under:

O/s as on 30.09.2019 Security agreement with brief description of securities (please mention the details of security agreements and details of mortgaged property including total area and

Rs.14,65,252.50 (plus unapplied 01.07.2019)

Security Agreements: 1.LDOC 2 (DP Note Individuals) 2.LDOC59 (Letter of Acknowledgement of Debt) 3.LDOC33 (General form of Guarantee) 4.LDOC134 (Declaration cum Undertaking cum Authority) 5.Letter of Undertaking 8.LDOC 136 (General Undertaking) 7.LDOC 7 (Letter of Continuing Security)

Description of property: A plot of land measuring 1 Bigha 1 Katha covered by Dag no. 13/46 of KP Patta No. 1 of Village North Jalukbar under Mouza Jalukbar in Kmarup District, Assam. North-Plot of Mrs. Rebati Das, South-A T Road, East-Plot of Sri Sukamal Basu and Railway Line, West-Plot of Sri Narahari Kalita belongs to Nabin

ment of debt dated 10.03.2017 you have acknowledged your lability to the Bank to the tune of Rs.15,00,000/a committed defaults in payment of interest on above bans/outstandings for the quarter ended June, 2019. n payment of instalments of term loan/demand loans which have fallen due for payment on 29.06.2019 and

faults committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset on 29.06.2019 in erve Bank of India directives and guidelines. In spite of our repeated requests and demands you have not including interest thereon.

ability to meet your liabilities in respect of the credit facilities duly secured by various securities mentioned isification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of lation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon harge your liabilities to the Sank aggregating Rs. 14.65,252.50 (plus unapplied interest w.e.f. 01.07.2019) s, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that falling payment of the above he date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13

it will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 above for each credit facility until payment in full. o sub-section 13 of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the to in para 1 above by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business), without consent. We may add that non-compliance with the above provision contained in section 13 (13) of the said hable under section 29 of the Act.

attention to sub section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may redeem the imount of dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank is tendered by the date of publication of notice for public auction/inviting quotations/tender/private treaty. Please tion of the notice as above, your right to redeem the secured assets will not be available.

nand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which without limitation, the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us.

Yours faithfully. (RR Borthakur), Chief Manager/Authorised Officer As you are aware you have by a guarantee dated 93.11.2005 guaranteed payment on demand of all moneys and discharge all obligations and liabilities then or at any time thereafter owing or incurred to us by McNabin Chandra Borah aggregate credit limits of Rs.15.00.000/- with interest thereon, more particularly set out in the said guarantee document.

set out in the said guarantee document.

We have to inform you that the borrower has committed defaults in payment of his liabilities and consequently his account has been classified as non -performing asset. A copy of the notice dated 01.10.2019 Under Section 13(2) of the Securitizations and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 sent by us to the borrower is enclosed. Since the borrower has committed defaults, in terms of the guarantee you have become liable to pay to us the outstanding amount of loard credit facilities aggregating Rs.14,65,252.50 + Interest, Charges and Expenses w.e.101.07.2019 and we hereby invoke the guarantee and call upon you to pay the said amount within 60 days from the date of this notice. Please note that interest will continue to accrue at the rate specified in Para 1 of the Notice dated 01.10.2019, served on the borrower (copy enclosed). in Para 1 of the Notice dated 01.10.2019, served on the borrower (copy enclosed). We further wish to inform you that in regard to the security provided by you to secure your guarantee obligations for the due repayment of the loans and advances by the borrower, this notice of 50 days may please be treated as notice under Sub Section (2) of Section 13 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act 2002. We further give you notice that falling payment of the above amount with interest up to the date of payment, we shall be at liberty to exercise all or any of the rights under Sub-Section(4) of Section 13 of the said Act, which please note.

We invite your attention to sub-section (13) of Section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the secured assets referred to in para 1 above by way of sale, lease or otherwise) other than in the ordinary course of business) without obtaining dur prior written consent. We may add that noncompliance with the above provisions contained in Section 13 of the said Act in femine punishable under section 29 of the Act.

We further invite your attention to sub-section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in

Act, is an offence punishable under section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may redeem the secured assets, if the amount of dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank is tendered by you, at any time before the date of publiciation of notice for public auction/inviting quotations/tender /private treaty. Please note that after publication of the notice as above, your right to redeem the secured assets will not be available. Please note that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we may have, including without limitation in the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us. Yours tailshafe.

Yours faithfully.

01.10.2019 Guwahati

Authorized Officer/Chief Manager Bank of Baroad



হোজাই আৰু নগাঁৱত জিএনআৰচিৰ অ'পিডি সেৱা

१ गरतन्नन

প্রিয়ম মেডিকেল হল, হোজাই

ডাঃ প্রসেনজিৎ ডেকা (স্নায়ুরোগ বিশেষজ্ঞ) স্নায়ু ৰোগৰ লক্ষণবোৰ ঃ মূৰৰ বিষ, টোপনিৰ অসুবিধা, মুগীৰোগ, কঁকালৰ বিষ, ডিঙিৰ বিষ, চলাফুৰাৰ অসুবিধা, হঠাৎ অজ্ঞান হোৱা, আঁঠৰ বিষ।

১০ নৱেম্বৰ

জি ডি হাস্পতাল, নগাঁও

ডাঃ কল্পজিৎ দত্ত, (পেইন মেডিচিন বিশেষজ্ঞ) লক্ষণসমূহ ঃ ডিঙিৰ বিষ, মূৰৰ বিষ, গাঁথিৰ বিষ, কঁকালৰ বিষ, ট্ৰাইজেমিনেল নিউৰেলজিয়া, কৰ্কট ৰোগৰ বিষ, ফেচিয়েল পেইন ইত্যাদি।

> যোগাযোগৰ নম্বৰ 7002770765

Dainandin Bosta 05/11/18